
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2655

ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2023


MULTI-MODAL HUBS

2655.  SHRI T. N. PRATHAPAN:

                  DR. AMAR SINGH:


          Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a)   the total number of Multimodal Hubs/Multi-Modal Logistics Parks

(MMLP) sanctioned under the National Industrial Corridor Development programme;

(b) the total land area acquired for the purpose by the Government under the Logistics Efficiency and Enhancement Programme

(LEEP);

(c) the details of the Multi-Modal Company (MMC) Authority under LEEP to manage the development of the hubs along with the procedure of appointment to his authority; and

(d)   the steps taken by the Government to eliminate challenges such

as lack of real-time visibility of goods, delays in coordination between ports and customs authorities and high turn-around time of vessels?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Under Bharatmala Pariyojana apart from several Highways and Expressways development, 35 MMLPs are approved by Cabinet Committee of Economic Affairs (CCEA), Govt. of India.


(b) Bharatmala Pariyojana is the outcome of LEEP study, which is primarily Highways and Expressways development program.

 The MMLPs are developed based on availability of land with the State Government/Government Authorities. Land Area of MMLP is decided based on the outcome of pre-feasibility studies. The Area of Land, already decided for some MMLPs, based on feasibility study, is as follows:

SI. No. Name of MMLP Area of Land

(Acres)

1. Bengaluru 392

2. Chennai 184

3. Nagpur 231

4. Indore 255


(c) For development of Multi Modal Logistics Parks (MMLPs), National Highways Logistics Management Limited (NHLML), a 100% subsidiary of NHAI, has been formed by Ministry of Road Transport & highways (MoRTH).

(d) To address these issues e-Logistics services (eLogs) and Unified Logistics Interface Platform (ULIP) have been launched as part of New Logistics Policy by Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of Commerce & Industry.
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